A DE LONG REP HE CORPORATED	City of Long Beach					411 West Ocean Boulevard Long Beach, CA 90802	
Legislation Details							
File #:	08-0	540 Ve r	sion:	1	Name:	CD/PRM - Purch portion of I trail	Pac Elect R-o-W bike
Туре:	Con	tract			Status:	CCIS	
File created:	5/23	/2008			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	6/10	/2008			Final action:	6/10/2008	
Title:	Recommendation to authorize City Manager to execute a Purchase and Sale Agreement and all documents necessary with the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Long Beach for the purchase of a 1.83-acre section of the former Pacific Electric right-of-way extending from Martin Luther King Jr. Avenue to Lemon Avenue for the Pacific Electric Right-of-Way Bike Trail Project at a cost of \$1,200,000. (District 6)						
Sponsors:	Community Development, Parks, Recreation and Marine						
Indexes:	Agreements						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 061008-R-25sr&att.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By			А	ction	Result
6/10/2008	1	City Council			а	pprove recommendation	Pass